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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3494
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010
MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS IN BANKS
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government and some Public Sector Banks (PSBs) are hiring Management Consultants to develop their business strategies/ policies/ operations etc.; and

(b) If so, the details thereof alongwith investment made in this regard?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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